GPS Funds Subject to Reallocation

The chart below displays the amount of funds a county/municipality must request and have approved before 12/31/2025.

According to the settlement agreement, Exhibit A, Il, A. 'Any money allocated to a Political Subdivision in a given year which is unused at the end
of that year will remain available to that Political Subdivision for three (3) additional years, after which the money shall be moved to the
Discretionary Subfund.'

The GPS subdivisions in bold have funds at risk of reallocation.

Subdivision December 22 allocation disbursements thru 4.1.2025 subject to reallocation

Abbeville County $174,396.27 $144,524.05 $29,872.22
Aiken County $1,335,886.47 $746,835.10 $589,051.37
Aiken City/Town $408,029.32 $418,773.00

Allendale County $63,533.33 $34,588.00 $28,945.33
Anderson County $1,738,321.39 $2,224,657.00

Anderson City/Town $610,912.39 $178,434.66 $432,477.73
Bamberg County $140,863.51 $0.00 $140,863.51
Barnwell County $242,235.99 $387,855.99

Beaufort County $1,216,296.90 $1,494,715.00

Beaufort City/Town $40,083.48 $109,958.30

Berkeley County $1,091,203.49 $2,285,455.95

Bluffton City/Town $25,090.17 $30,400.96

Calhoun County $95,435.25 $210,112.69

Cayce City/Town $133,899.42 $292,944.45

Charleston County $1,979,046.76 $2,723,958.00

Charleston City/Town $1,197,552.09 $1,250,441.41

Cherokee County $491,460.77 $25,000.00 $466,460.77
Chester County $205,521.82 $420,384.23

Chester City/Town $67,652.74 $143,972.67

Chesterfield County $491,605.90 $734,597.82

Clarendon County $297,008.91 $397,000.00

Clemson City/Town $172,395.02 $0.00 $172,395.02
Colleton County $447,142.26 $471,572.00

Columbia City/Town $1,245,118.22 $1,308,099.47

Conway City/Town $150,693.36 $24,998.25 $125,695.11
Darlington County $880,110.87 $624,976.90 $255,133.97
Dillon County $344,018.42 $346,006.38

Dorchester County $833,743.27 $737,188.31 $96,554.96
Easley City/Town $445,917.35 $0.00 $445,917.35
Edgefield County $186,683.82 $261,000.00

Fairfield County $184,097.85 $186,557.61

Florence County $1,148,340.21 $1,457,326.18

Florence City/Town $523,977.86 $1,162,383.90

Forest Acres City/Town $51,845.74 $0.00 $51,845.74
Fort Mill City/Town $89,277.57 $1,704,198.89

Fountain Inn City/Town $102,850.16 $0.00 $102,850.16
Gaffney City/Town $106,424.27 $0.00 $106,424.27
Georgetown County $619,230.99 $742,756.00

Georgetown City/Town $136,715.57 $104,892.04 $31,823.53
Goose Creek City/Town $284,941.54 $256,000.00 $28,941.54
Greenville County $3,722,243.76 $3,110,151.25 $612,092.51
Greenville City/Town $1,182,002.88 $1,155,977.15 $26,025.73
Greenwood County $696,997.09 $239,550.09 $457,447.00
Greenwood City/Town $16,045.24 $5,000.00 $11,045.24
Greer City/Town $291,031.70 $0.00 $291,031.70
Hampton County $179,618.54 $235,358.71

Hanahan City/Town $118,675.05 $25,000.00 $93,675.05
Hilton Head Island City/Town $120,975.67 $0.00 $120,975.67
Horry County $2,715,677.21 $5,027,181.98

Irmo City/Town $49,076.89 $50,000.00

James Island City/Town $24,027.31 $0.00 $24,027.31
Jasper County $222,731.20 $172,000.00 $50,731.20
Kershaw County $561,228.03 $1,169,680.36

Kershaw Health Hospital $63,416.48 $210,122.48



Lancaster
Laurens

Lee

Lexington
Lexington
Marion
Marlboro
Mauldin
McCormick
Moncks Corner
Mount Pleasant
Myrtle Beach
Newberry
Newberry
North Augusta
North Charleston
North Myrtle Beach
Oconee
Orangeburg
Orangeburg
Pickens

Port Royal
Richland

Rock Hill
Saluda
Simpsonville
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Summerville
Sumter
Sumter

Tega Cay
Union

West Columbia
Williamsburg
York

totals

County
County
County
County
City/Town
County
County
City/Town
County
City/Town
City/Town
City/Town
County
City/Town
City/Town
City/Town
City/Town
County
County
City/Town
County
City/Town
County
City/Town
County
City/Town
County
City/Town
City/Town
County
City/Town
City/Town
County
City/Town
County
County

$770,936.57
$707,903.08
$113,309.84
$2,336,420.13
$121,924.45
$363,010.67
$253,949.64
$221,414.44
$66,718.31
$102,315.50
$299,373.27
$992,647.61
$294,466.84
$17,952.85
$267,559.63
$924,080.21
$331,415.36
$1,462,794.95
$757,125.69
$24,411.94
$1,465,076.75
$10,729.02
$2,020,707.73
$683,000.30
$135,599.89
$182,048.99
$3,336,078.23
$618,981.64
$335,564.29
$493,558.43
$280,624.23
$22,559.97
$338,350.00
$205,308.02
$256,714.92
$1,343,133.33
$52,121,074.49

GPS Funds Subject to Reallocation

$187,838.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$487,978.31
$124,297.39
$439,848.44
$400,345.78
$0.00
$40,000.00
$16,667.00
$541,626.50
$1,266,316.78
$45,000.00
$0.00
$337,000.00
$926,503.57
$24,998.25
$813,458.50
$881,404.08
$0.00
$1,935,245.81
$29,432.18
$0.00
$1,519,016.11
$136,568.11
$0.00
$2,949,154.00
$323,119.06
$354,389.48
$493,558.43
$0.00
$22,559.27
$203,750.00
$369,500.02
$409,764.22
$1,659,335.44
$52,031,261.96

$583,098.57
$682,903.08
$88,309.84
$1,848,441.82

$221,414.44
$26,718.31
$85,648.50

$249,466.84
$17,952.85

$306,417.11
$649,336.45

$24,411.94

$2,020,707.73

$182,048.99
$386,924.23
$295,862.58

$280,624.23
$0.70
$134,600.00

$12,877,192.20



	Sheet1



