## **GPS Funds Subject to Reallocation**

The chart below displays the amount of funds a county/municipality must request and have approved before 12/31/2025. According to the settlement agreement, Exhibit A, II, A. 'Any money allocated to a Political Subdivision in a given year which is unused at the end of that year will remain available to that Political Subdivision for three (3) additional years, after which the money shall be moved to the Discretionary Subfund.'

The GPS subdivisions in **bold** have funds at risk of reallocation.

Subdivision	Туре	December 22 allocation disburs	ements thru 4.1.2025 subject to	reallocation
Abbeville	County	\$174,396.27	\$144,524.05	\$29,872.22
Aiken	County	\$1,335,886.47	\$746,835.10	\$589,051.37
Aiken	City/Town	\$408,029.32	\$418,773.00	
Allendale	County	\$63,533.33	\$34,588.00	\$28,945.33
Anderson	County	\$1,738,321.39	\$2,224,657.00	
Anderson	City/Town	\$610,912.39	\$178,434.66	\$432,477.73
Bamberg	County	\$140,863.51	\$0.00	\$140,863.51
Barnwell	County	\$242,235.99	\$387,855.99	
Beaufort	County	\$1,216,296.90	\$1,494,715.00	
Beaufort	City/Town	\$40,083.48	\$109,958.30	
Berkeley	County	\$1,091,203.49	\$2,285,455.95	
Bluffton	City/Town	\$25,090.17	\$30,400.96	
Calhoun	County	\$95,435.25	\$210,112.69	
Cayce	City/Town	\$133,899.42	\$292,944.45	
Charleston	County	\$1,979,046.76	\$2,723,958.00	
Charleston	City/Town	\$1,197,552.09	\$1,250,441.41	
Cherokee	County	\$491,460.77	\$25,000.00	\$466,460.77
Chester	County	\$205,521.82	\$420,384.23	
Chester	City/Town	\$67,652.74	\$143,972.67	
Chesterfield	County	\$491,605.90	\$734,597.82	
Clarendon	County	\$297,008.91	\$397,000.00	
Clemson	City/Town	\$172,395.02	\$0.00	\$172,395.02
Colleton	County	\$447,142.26	\$471,572.00	
Columbia	City/Town	\$1,245,118.22	\$1,308,099.47	
Conway	City/Town	\$150,693.36	\$24,998.25	\$125,695.11
Darlington	County	\$880,110.87	\$624,976.90	\$255,133.97
Dillon	County	\$344,018.42	\$346,006.38	
Dorchester	County	\$833,743.27	\$737,188.31	\$96,554.96
Easley	City/Town	\$445,917.35	\$0.00	\$445,917.35
Edgefield	County	\$186,683.82	\$261,000.00	
Fairfield	County	\$184,097.85	\$186,557.61	
Florence	County	\$1,148,340.21	\$1,457,326.18	
Florence	City/Town	\$523,977.86	\$1,162,383.90	
Forest Acres	City/Town	\$51,845.74	\$0.00	\$51,845.74
Fort Mill	City/Town	\$89,277.57	\$1,704,198.89	
Fountain Inn	City/Town	\$102,850.16	\$0.00	\$102,850.16
Gaffney	City/Town	\$106,424.27	\$0.00	\$106,424.27
Georgetown	County	\$619,230.99	\$742,756.00	·····
Georgetown	City/Town	\$136,715.57	\$104,892.04	\$31,823.53
Goose Creek	City/Town	\$284,941.54	\$256,000.00	\$28,941.54
Greenville	County	\$3,722,243.76	\$3,110,151.25	\$612,092.51
Greenville	City/Town	\$1,182,002.88		\$26,025.73
Greenwood	County	\$696,997.09	\$1,155,977.15 \$239,550.09	\$457,447.00
Greenwood	City/Town	\$16,045.24	\$259,550.05	\$11,045.24
			· · ·	
Greer	City/Town	\$291,031.70	\$0.00	\$291,031.70
Hampton	County	\$179,618.54	\$235,358.71	400.075.05
Hanahan	City/Town	\$118,675.05	\$25,000.00	\$93,675.05
Hilton Head Island	City/Town	\$120,975.67	\$0.00	\$120,975.67
Horry	County	\$2,715,677.21	\$5,027,181.98	
Irmo	City/Town	\$49,076.89	\$50,000.00	
James Island	City/Town	\$24,027.31	\$0.00	\$24,027.31
Jasper	County	\$222,731.20	\$172,000.00	\$50,731.20
Kershaw	County	\$561,228.03	\$1,169,680.36	
Kershaw Health	Hospital	\$63,416.48	\$210,122.48	

## GPS Funds Subject to Reallocation

Lancaster	County	\$770,936.57	\$187,838.00	\$583,098.57
Laurens	County	\$707,903.08	\$25,000.00	\$682,903.08
Lee	County	\$113,309.84	\$25,000.00	\$88,309.84
Lexington	County	\$2,336,420.13	\$487,978.31	\$1,848,441.82
Lexington	City/Town	\$121,924.45	\$124,297.39	
Marion	County	\$363,010.67	\$439,848.44	
Marlboro	County	\$253,949.64	\$400,345.78	
Mauldin	City/Town	\$221,414.44	\$0.00	\$221,414.44
McCormick	County	\$66,718.31	\$40,000.00	\$26,718.31
Moncks Corner	City/Town	\$102,315.50	\$16,667.00	\$85,648.50
Mount Pleasant	City/Town	\$299,373.27	\$541,626.50	
Myrtle Beach	City/Town	\$992,647.61	\$1,266,316.78	
Newberry	County	\$294,466.84	\$45,000.00	\$249,466.84
Newberry	City/Town	\$17,952.85	\$0.00	\$17,952.85
North Augusta	City/Town	\$267,559.63	\$337,000.00	
North Charleston	City/Town	\$924,080.21	\$926,503.57	
North Myrtle Beach	City/Town	\$331,415.36	\$24,998.25	\$306,417.11
Oconee	County	\$1,462,794.95	\$813,458.50	\$649,336.45
Orangeburg	County	\$757,125.69	\$881,404.08	
Orangeburg	City/Town	\$24,411.94	\$0.00	\$24,411.94
Pickens	County	\$1,465,076.75	\$1,935,245.81	
Port Royal	City/Town	\$10,729.02	\$29,432.18	
Richland	County	\$2,020,707.73	\$0.00	\$2,020,707.73
Rock Hill	City/Town	\$683,000.30	\$1,519,016.11	
Saluda	County	\$135,599.89	\$136,568.11	
Simpsonville	City/Town	\$182,048.99	\$0.00	\$182,048.99
Spartanburg	County	\$3,336,078.23	\$2,949,154.00	\$386,924.23
Spartanburg	City/Town	\$618,981.64	\$323,119.06	\$295,862.58
Summerville	City/Town	\$335,564.29	\$354,389.48	
Sumter	County	\$493,558.43	\$493,558.43	
Sumter	City/Town	\$280,624.23	\$0.00	\$280,624.23
Tega Cay	City/Town	\$22,559.97	\$22,559.27	\$0.70
Union	County	\$338,350.00	\$203,750.00	\$134,600.00
West Columbia	City/Town	\$205,308.02	\$369,500.02	
Williamsburg	County	\$256,714.92	\$409,764.22	
York	County	\$1,343,133.33	\$1,659,335.44	
totals	2	\$52,121,074.49	\$52,031,261.96	\$12.877.192.20